CH \$190.00 326023

ETAS ID: TM407754

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		12/02/2016	Texas banking association: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADVANCED ICU CARE, INC.	
Street Address:	611 Anton Blvd.	
Internal Address:	Suite 400	
City:	Costa Mesa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92626	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3260239	ADVANCED ICU CARE
Registration Number:	3226139	ADVANCED ICU CARE
Registration Number:	3165172	CONNECTING INTENSIVISTS TO PATIENTS
Registration Number:	4062728	ADVANCED ICU CARE MEDICAL GROUP
Registration Number:	4159987	ADVANCED ICU CARE MEDICAL GROUP
Registration Number:	4358893	LEADERSHIP. EXPERTISE. RESULTS.
Registration Number:	4411748	ICU PERFORMANCE SOLUTION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8585506420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 858-550-6403

Email: erin.obrien@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien
Address Line 1: c/o Cooley LLP
Address Line 2: 4401 Eastgate Mall

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 321831-120 CRG AICU

TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0934

900386913

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien			
SIGNATURE:	/Erin O'Brien/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=AICU signed Comerica IP Release#page1.tif				
source=AICU signed Comerica IP Release#page2.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0935

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of December 2, 2016, by COMERICA BANK ("Lender") in favor of ADVANCED ICU CARE, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at One Cityplace Drive, Suite 570, St. Louis, MO 62141.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated March 31, 2010 and an Amended and Restated Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 4, 2015 (the "Security Agreements"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS Company has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreements, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Name: Sharon Feigelson Title: Vice President

611 Anton Blvd., Suite 400 Costa Mesa, CA 92626

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0936

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Registration Number
ADVANCED ICU CARE	3,260,239
ADVANCED ICU CARE	3,226,139
CONNECTING INTENSIVISTS TO PATIENTS	3,165,172
ADVANCED ICU CARE MEDICAL GROUP	4,062,728
ADVANCED ICU CARE MEDICAL GROUP	4,159,987
LEADERSHIP. EXPERTISE. RESULTS.	4,358,893
ICU PERFORMANCE SOLUTION	4,411,748

Lender's security interest recorded against some or all of the items at the US Patent and Trademark Office on April 14, 2010 at Reel and Frame Number 4185/0645, November 15, 2013 at Reel and Frame Number 5154/0714, and again on February 9, 2015 at Reel and Frame Number 5456/0795.

RECORDED: 12/05/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005934 FRAME: 0937